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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number -202.0 

To Amend User Fee By-law 380-2003, as amended, 
to update Transit Division User Fees 

WHEREAS By-law 380-2003 was passed pursuant to the Municipal Act, 2001, to 
impose fees or charges; 

AND WHEREAS Council has approved, through Resolution C063-2020 (BC014-
2020) amendments to fees for services provided by the Transit Division. 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton 
ENACTS as follows: 

1. By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing 
Schedule G — Transit Division Fees and Charges, with the Schedule set 
out in Appendix A to this By-law. 

ENACTED and PASSED this 11th day of March, 2020. 

Approved as to 
form. 

2020/02/12 

Colleen Grant 

Approved as to 
content. 

2020/02/11 

Alex Milojevic 

icic-gi-1541-, Mayor 

Peter Fay, City Clerk 



Schedule G - By-law 380-2003 
(Amended by By-laws 51-2004, 393-2004, 200-2005, 418-2005, 174-2006, 

2-2007, 174-2007, 382-2007, 320-2008, 228-2010, 243-2010, 65-2011, 62-2012, 
373-2012, 366-2013, 320-2015, 299-2016, 262-2017, 69-2019) 

Transit Division Fees & Charges 

ITEM FARES 

Current 
Proposed 
Apr 13, 

2020 
Person with Vision Loss (with CNIB Card) Free Free 

Pre-Schooler (age 5 & under, with a fare paying passenger) Free Free 

Support Person (with a fare paying passenger) 

As per Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act (AODA) 
Free Free 

Cash Fare 

Universal $4.00 $4.10 

Adult 

Presto e-Purse (per ride) 

Presto Weekly Pass 

Presto Monthly Pass 

$3.10 

$34.00 

$128.00 

$3.15 

$35.00 

$131.50 

Youth (Ages 13-19) 

Presto e-Purse (per ride) 

Presto Weekly Pass 
Presto Monthly Pass 

$2.55 

$27.50 

$107.00 

$2.55 

$27.50 
$107.00 

Child (Ages 6-12) 

Presto e-Purse (per ride) 
Presto Weekly Pass 

Presto Monthly Pass 

$2.00 

$22.00 

$84.00 

$2.00 

$22.00 

$84.00 

Senior (65 Years of age & over) 

Presto e-Purse (per ride) $1.60 $1.60 
Brampton Senior Resident (with Brampton Senior ID) (65 Years of age & 

over) 
Cash Fare 

Presto e-Purse (per ride) 

Presto Monthly Pass 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$15.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$15.00 

Veteran Pass Program 

As per the program guidelines 
Free Free 

GO Transit Fare Integration 

As per the program guidelines 
$0.80 $0.80 

GTA Weekly Pass 

Set by TTC and other participating transit partners 
$64.95 N/A 

Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board 
Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines 

Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) 
Free 

$24.50 

Free 

$24.50 

Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies 

Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) 
$31.00 $31.50 

Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program 

Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) 
$108.80 $111.78 

The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program 

Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) 
$64.00 $65.75 

Charter Rate (Plus HST) $175/hour $175/hour 

PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) $6.00 $6.00 

PRESTO Card Protective Sleeve (Incl. HST) $2.00 $2.00 
Photo ID Card (Replacement Fee) (Incl. HST) $5.00 $5.00 


