

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 41-2020

To Amend User Fee By-law 380-2003, as amended, to update Transit Division User Fees

WHEREAS By-law 380-2003 was passed pursuant to the *Municipal Act, 2001*, to impose fees or charges;

AND WHEREAS Council has approved, through Resolution C063-2020 (BC014-2020) amendments to fees for services provided by the Transit Division.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing Schedule G – Transit Division Fees and Charges, with the Schedule set out in Appendix A to this By-law.

ENACTED and PASSED this 11th day of March, 2020.

Approved as to form.

2020/02/12

Colleen Grant

Approved as to content.

2020/02/11

Alex Milojevic

Patrick-Brown, Mayor

Peter Fay, City Clerk

Schedule G – By-law 380-2003 (Amended by By-laws 51-2004, 393-2004, 200-2005, 418-2005, 174-2006, 2-2007, 174-2007, 382-2007, 320-2008, 228-2010, 243-2010, 65-2011, 62-2012, 373-2012, 366-2013, 320-2015, 299-2016, 262-2017, 69-2019)

Transit Division Fees & Charges

Person with Vision Loss (with CNIB Card) Free	ITEM	FA	FARES	
Pre-Schooler (age 5 & under, with a fare paying passenger)		Current	Proposed Apr 13, 2020	
Support Person (with a fare paying passenger) As per Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act (AODA) S4	Person with Vision Loss (with CNIB Card)	Free	Free	
As per Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act (AODA)	Pre-Schooler (age 5 & under, with a fare paying passen	er) Free	Free	
Cash Fare			_	
Universal	As per Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act (AC	DA)	Free	
Adult	Cash Fare			
Presto e-Purse (per ride)	Universal	\$4.00	\$4.10	
Presto Weekly Pass \$34.00 \$33	Adult			
Presto Weekly Pass	Presto e-Purse (per ride)	\$3.10	\$3.15	
Youth (Ages 13-19) Presto e-Purse (per ride) \$2.55 \$2 Presto Weekly Pass \$27.50	••	\$34.00	\$35.00	
Youth (Ages 13-19) Presto e-Purse (per ride) \$2.55 \$2 Presto Weekly Pass \$107.00 \$10 Child (Ages 6-12)	•	\$128.00	\$131.50	
Presto e-Purse (per ride) \$2.55 \$2 Presto Weekly Pass \$27.50 \$27 Presto Monthly Pass \$107.00 \$10 Child (Ages 6-12) Presto e-Purse (per ride) \$2.00 \$2 Presto Weekly Pass \$22.00 \$2 Presto Weekly Pass \$22.00 \$2 Presto Weekly Pass \$22.00 \$2 Presto Monthly Pass \$84.00 \$8 Presto Monthly Pass \$84.00 \$8 Senior (65 Years of age & over) Presto e-Purse (per ride) \$1.60 \$1 Brampton Senior Resident (with Brampton Senior ID) (65 Years of age & over) Cash Fare \$1.00 \$1 Presto e-Purse (per ride) \$1.500 \$1 Presto e-Purse (per ride) \$1.500 \$1 Presto e-Purse (per ride) \$1.00 \$1 Presto Monthly Pass \$1.00 \$1 Presto e-Purse (per ride) \$1.60 \$1 Presto e-Purse (per ride)	Youth (Ages 13-19)			
Presto Weekly Pass \$27.50 \$27.50 Presto Monthly Pass \$107.00 \$10		\$2.55	\$2.55	
Presto Monthly Pass	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		\$27.50	
Presto e-Purse (per ride) \$2.00 \$2 Presto Weekly Pass \$22.00 \$22 Presto Monthly Pass \$84.00 \$84 Senior (65 Years of age & over)	•	\$107.00	\$107.00	
Presto e-Purse (per ride) \$2.00 \$2 Presto Weekly Pass \$22.00 \$22 Presto Monthly Pass \$84.00 \$84 Senior (65 Years of age & over)				
Presto Weekly Pass \$22.00 \$22		\$2.00	\$2.00	
Presto Monthly Pass Senior (65 Years of age & over) Presto e-Purse (per ride) Brampton Senior Resident (with Brampton Senior ID) (65 Years of age & over) Cash Fare Presto e-Purse (per ride) Presto e-Purse (per ride) Presto Monthly Pass Veteran Pass Program As per the program guidelines GO Transit Fare Integration As per the program guidelines GTA Weekly Pass Set by TTC and other participating transit partners Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$6.00 \$6.00	* *	i i	\$22.00	
Senior (65 Years of age & over) Presto e-Purse (per ride) \$1.60 \$1	•	i i	\$84.00	
Presto e-Purse (per ride) Brampton Senior Resident (with Brampton Senior ID) (65 Years of age & over) Cash Fare Presto e-Purse (per ride) Presto e-Purse (per ride) Presto Monthly Pass Stable Purses Program As per the program guidelines GO Transit Fare Integration As per the program guidelines GTA Weekly Pass Set by TTC and other participating transit partners Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$1.00 \$1.				
Cash Fare \$1.00 \$1		\$1.60	\$1.60	
Cash Fare Presto e-Purse (per ride) Presto Monthly Pass Veteran Pass Program As per the program guidelines GO Transit Fare Integration As per the program guidelines GTA Weekly Pass Set by TTC and other participating transit partners Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$1.00			W1.00	
Presto e-Purse (per ride) Presto Monthly Pass \$15.00 \$15 Veteran Pass Program As per the program guidelines GO Transit Fare Integration As per the program guidelines GTA Weekly Pass Set by TTC and other participating transit partners Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines Free Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$15.00 \$15.				
Presto Monthly Pass Veteran Pass Program As per the program guidelines GO Transit Fare Integration As per the program guidelines GTA Weekly Pass Set by TTC and other participating transit partners Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$17.55	Cash Fare	\$1.00	\$1.00	
Veteran Pass Program As per the program guidelines So.80 \$0.80	Presto e-Purse (per ride)	\$1.00	\$1.00	
As per the program guidelines GO Transit Fare Integration As per the program guidelines GTA Weekly Pass Set by TTC and other participating transit partners Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$6.00 \$6	Presto Monthly Pass	\$15.00	\$15.00	
As per the program guidelines GO Transit Fare Integration As per the program guidelines GTA Weekly Pass Set by TTC and other participating transit partners Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$0.80	Veteran Pass Program	Ener	P	
As per the program guidelines GTA Weekly Pass Set by TTC and other participating transit partners Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.95 Section Procedures Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Fre	As per the program guidelines	rree	Free	
As per the program guidelines GTA Weekly Pass Set by TTC and other participating transit partners Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.95 Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) \$65 \$65 \$65 \$65 \$65 \$65 \$65 \$6	GO Transit Fare Integration	40.00	\$0.80	
Set by TTC and other participating transit partners Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.95 N \$64.90 \$65 \$65 \$66.00 \$66	As per the program guidelines	\$0.80		
Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$6.00 \$6	GTA Weekly Pass			
Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) Free \$24.50 \$24.50 \$31.00 \$3	Set by TTC and other participating transit partners	\$64.95	N/A	
Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) \$24.50 \$24.50 Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) \$31.00 \$3 Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) \$108.80 \$11 The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) \$64.00 \$65 Charter Rate (Plus HST) \$175/hour \$175 PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$6.00 \$65	offerin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District S	hool Board		
Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) \$24.50 \$24.50 Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) \$31.00 \$3 Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) \$108.80 \$11 The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) \$64.00 \$65 Charter Rate (Plus HST) \$175/hour \$175 PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$6.00 \$65	pecial Purpose Tickets for special education students as per progra	guidelines Free	Free	
Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$31.00 \$31.00 \$31.00 \$31.00 \$51.00 \$51.00 \$64.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 \$66.00	· · ·		\$24.50	
Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$31.00 \$31.00 \$31.00 \$31.00 \$31.00 \$31.00 \$31.00 \$108.80 \$108.80 \$108.80 \$64.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 \$65.00			\$31.50	
Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$108.80 \$11 \$64.00 \$65 \$65.00 \$65	_	\$31.00		
Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$108.80 \$11 \$64.00 \$65 \$65 \$175/hour \$175			\$111.78	
The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$64.00 \$65 \$175/hour \$175 \$6.00 \$6	•	lelines) \$108.80		
Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) Charter Rate (Plus HST) PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$64.00 \$65 \$175/hour \$175 \$6.00 \$6				
Charter Rate (Plus HST) \$175/hour \$175 PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$6.00 \$6		1 \$64.00	\$65.75	
PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) \$6.00 \$6			\$175/hoi	
			\$6.00	
PRESTO Card Protective Sleeve (Incl. HST) \$2.00 \$2				
			\$2.00 \$5.00	